TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chipcon, Inc.		09/24/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	12500 TI Boulevard	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222889	Z-STACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)664-9606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-664-9558

Email: trademarkcounsel@list.ti.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Levine
Address Line 1: PO Box 655474

Address Line 2: MS 3999

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1574US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Levine
Signature:	/stephen I. levine/
Date:	10/01/2009

900144435 TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0990 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_USR3222889#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0991

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chipcon, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 19925 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter "Chipcon"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "The Mark"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Z-STACK	3,222,889	March 27, 2007

WHEREAS, Texas Instruments Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 12500 TI Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75243 (hereinafter "TI"), is desirous of acquiring The Mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Chipcon hereby assigns to TI all right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to The Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark and any registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment by persons duly authorized as of the date of the last to sign this Assignment.

CHIPCON, INC.	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED
By: Eller Barker	By: 22/26/2
Name: Ellen L. Barker	Name: Fred Telecky
Title: Chairman and President	Sr. Vice President and Title: General Patent Counsel
Date: 9-24-09	Date: September 23, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 10/01/2009